

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6297 OF 2025

City and Industrial Development
Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd.
CIDCO

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali for
petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mrs. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 4.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for respondent no.3.

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.05.13
12:08:03
+0530

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 8th MAY, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned senior counsel for the petitioner undertakes to implead the Bombay Environmental Action Group as well as the Maharashtra State Mangroves Cell as party-respondents in the writ petition. Let cause title be amended during the course of the day. Re-verification is dispensed with.
- 2.** Heard on the question of admission.
- 3.** Issue notice to the respondents.
- 4.** Learned Additional Government Pleader appears for respondent nos.1 and 4 and waives service of notice. Ms. Bagwe, learned counsel, appears for respondent no.3 and

waives service of notice. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1, 4 and 3 respectively pray for and are granted four weeks' time to enable them to file affidavit-in-reply.

5. List after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)