

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.08.11
15:23:35 +0530

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6297 OF 2025

City and Industrial Development Corporation ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms. Pinky M. Bhansali for the Petitioner
Ms. Jaya Bagwe for Respondent No.3
Mr. Aditya Mehta with Ms. Deepali Bagla i/b. Bagla & Associates for
Respondent No.6
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Govt.Pleader with Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P with
Ms. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 8 AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Govt. Pleader appearing for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 - State and learned Counsel for Respondent No.6 pray for and are granted three days' time to enable them to file an inspection report as well as affidavit in reply.

2. List on 14 August 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)