

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6297 OF 2025

City and Industrial Development Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd. .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. G. S. Hegde, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. P. M. Bhansali for petitioner (CIDCO).

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Govt. Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader and Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 4 – State.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe for respondent no.3.

Mr. Aditya Mehta with Ms. Deepali Bagla i/by Bagla and Associates for respondent no.6.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 14th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to enable him to file rejoinder-affidavit.
- 2.** List thereafter.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.08.14
16:28:34 +0530