

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6297 OF 2025

City and Industrial Development
Corporation of Maharashtra Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Pinky M. Bhansali,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O.A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Mrs. G.R.
Raghuwanshi, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent
Nos.1 and 4.

Ms. Jaya Bagwe, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 1ST APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. G.S. Hegde, learned senior counsel for
the petitioner, in order to enable him to file affidavit providing
requisite information, list this matter on 15th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]